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Frequency Faclor Activation Encrgy
Compound (Reference) (1/Second) {calfg-male)

Acetic anhydride (4) LOOE + 12 ' 34,500
Acetonitrile (2) 4.70E + 07 40,000
Aerylonitrile (1) 2.18E + 12 52,100

Acrylonitrile (3) 1.30E + 06 31,000
+15 71,000

, 16 52,500

=g 21 95,900

Aniline (3)
38,000

63,000
05 m‘ﬂm
49,000
T, w0
020K + 08 29,100
LA0E 414 37,700
21,500
33,000
49,500
72,600
41,000
59,000
29,000
48,000
43,000
23,000
64,000
44,200
70,000
53,600"
58,000
24,000
30,000
33.000
56,500
2.10E + 12 e 77.600*
Trid:hmbm?nnzj 220E+08 .. ¥ 38,000

(3 O 1 90E + 32,000
rhlorde 00
I ngnIwEng =

'1- Frequency Factor (V) is also known as mehrﬁnnim Factor.

’ " Ok +
2.00F 4.

2. Activation Energy (E) igfalso known as Dissociation Energy. g s
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738
1786
1296
1778
1366
841
1320
1461
1600
1679
1174
1504
1506
1662
920
G641
423
894
1246
1370
1626
1453
1265
1667
959
1675
1279
T44
1331
638
1233
1697
1642
1798
1292
2166
1487
1184
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- AP IFeUGIgA (Higher heating value, HHV) luifianmunanufeniilé
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31 - Buonicore, P.EA.J., 1992
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Batch at end of

burn
Batch at end of
burn
Batch at end of
burn

Intermittently of
continuously during

burn

Continuous

Multiple chamber Excess Manual or mechanical batch
feed; single or multiple batches
per burn

Batch/controlled air Starved | or mechanical); 1

Intermittent duty

controlled air per bumn

Continous duty or

controlled air \

Rotary kiln : \ \\- Atinuous  or

NHALIMP] : “Indicate whether.

stoichiometric air le
ﬂuj : Handbook operatidl
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isolation wastes ® \Wastes from patients with disease considered communicable
and requiring isolation
® Refer of Centers for Disease Control,

Cultures and stocks of

infectious agents and
associated biologicals s agents from clinical, research,
posable culture dishes, and
culate and mix cultures
' biologicals
Human blood and blood 6515 51004, 8 pesme, end blood products
Pathological waste 7 A and body fluids

L rannmddumgmmew.a opsY,

corenen by B ’amnm ;lm
e ARSI

carcasses, body parts, and were intentionally exposed to pathogens
bedding

ad = ken glass
arts, and bedding that

m .
vaIEME : These materials are examples of wastes covered by each category. The
categories are not limited to these materials.

o
#1111 : Handbook operation and maintenance of hospital medical waste incinerators, 1990.
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0
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AN 2-11 NATIRANIAILLA

Industrial Buildings | Factories warehouses survey must be made
2 lbs. per 100 sq. ft. per day
Commercial Office Buildings 1 Ibs. per 100 sq. ft. per day
Buildings Department Stores 4 Ibs. per 100 sq. ft. per day
Shopping Centers Study of plans or survey required
Swmhm@\' ver 100 sq. ft. per day
Restaurants. R WEapermeal per day
Drug Slqﬂ_-; 9| 5 BFETI00.sq. ft. per day
'*ﬂ,'f:"' s or survey required
Residential : 1'1bs. per bedroom per day
Schools 0.25 lbs. per pupil per day
& 0.25 Ibs. per pupil per day
per person per day
or day
g o
Hotels, etc m&?hpﬂrmaﬂpﬂrdw
Haubiulnditmﬂass wh.wm&1hp&rmlp«d&v
3
%s;ﬂ;amwémgﬁw
M'ﬁmﬁw,
q qmlm uquﬁarﬁwwwwrmﬂd
Municipalities

Mote : Do not estimated more than 7 hours per shift for industrials.
Do not estimate more than 6 hours operation per day for Commercial Bldgs., Institutions and Hotels.
Do not estimate more than 4 hours operation per day for Schools
Whenever possible an actual survey of the amount and nature of refuse 10 be burned should be
carefully taken. The data herein is of value in estimating size and determining class of
incinerator where no survey is possible and also 1o double-check against an actual survey.

ﬁu;‘[ . Handbook operation and maintenance of hospital medical waste incinerators, 1990
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Class | Portable, packaged, completely assembled, direct fed incinerators, having not over §
cu. ft. Storage capacity or 25 Ibs. per hour buming rate. Suitable for Type 1 or Type 2
Waste.

Class IA | Portable, packaged orph \\\H fad incinerators 5 to 15 cu. ft. primary
chamber volume or 25 I cluding 100 Ibs. per hour buming rate.
Suitable for Type 1 ordype-2 Waste:!

Class Il Fuel fed incinerators ‘ ? sq. ft. buming area. Suitable for Type 1 or
bl " J:ﬁ hmﬁt '

Class lll | Dicect fed incinéfators shing tate of ..‘u‘ our and over. Suitable for Type
1 or Type 2 Was / r \

Class IV | Dicect fed i ate of 75 lbs. per hour or over. Sitable for
Type 3 Waste. \

Class V Municipal incinerators

Class VI | Crematory and pathological

Class Vill | Incinerators designed for § or Type 6.

ﬂ‘iJEJ’Q‘ﬂEJT‘]‘ﬁWEJ’]ﬂ‘i
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AT 2-13 WITHIRETANY "I mﬁun'.mquﬂﬂLHﬂMWﬁdﬂﬁuw Multiple Chamber

Ignition chamber temperature, F 1,600 to 1,800 1,000 to 1,400
Comburstion (éecaridsy) chamber tainpurairs, F 1,800 to 2,200 1,800 to 2,200
Charging rate , VSingle layer on hearth | 10 to 25 % of rated
‘ capacity at 5 - to 15 - min

. intervals
ET e E
Total combustion air (percent e ,,‘///!‘\\“\ 00 250 to 300
Combustion gas oxygen cc "4;", ’@Jl\\\ 0,1 15 10 16

Ignition chamber draft, in. w Ilﬁ1h 3;\‘ -0.05 to - 0.1

#1301 : Handbook operation and edical
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1,400 to 1,800
1,800 to 2,200

10 to 25 percent of
rated capacity at 5 to

18 min intervals

30 to 8O

140 to 200

12 10 14

-005t0-01 -005t0- 0.1
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HafinfusagnuiAnumg

du
co 100 § - 50 00 | 125 1000
o ﬂ*ﬂ Bl Q¥ BIVI SN 7] Promesscton | 200
HF 1 ¢ 2 o
R AHMINFUNIINGIAY | =
No, 200 400 470-940
PCDD/PCDF 0.5 0.1 0.1
CdMHg 0.05
As/Pb/CrfMn 0.5
fisn : si9m eliading 2538
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